RECC 03-06	6-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ed) (454)	MR2387- 137
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1010	82481 and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRIGHT YIN HUEY CO., LTD. JAN 2 1 2000	WHOLE BRIGHT INDUSTRIES Name: LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached A Yes No.	Address: RM 09, 19/F, BLOCK B, MING PAO INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, NO. 18,
3. Nature of conveyance:	KA YIP STREET
Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: CHAI WAN Country: HONG KONG
Execution Date: 1/14/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/115,902	
•	tached? 및 Yes 뎦 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	☑ Enclosed
LEE	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	2 Hallistand to be original to deposit deserving
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number: 18-2011 (TO BE USED FOR ANY DEFICIENCY)
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and tocument: Date
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr 03/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000049 29115902 Washington	ademarks. Box Assignments

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

			ASSIGNM	ENT DEED	MR2387-137
This As	ssignmen	it agreement is applicabl	e to an invention enti	tled (invention Title)	WALL LAMP
The PA	ATENT FI	GHTS referred to in this	agreement are:		
(Check one)	🗌 a Pa	atent Application for this	invention, executed b	y the ASSIGNOR(s) co	Oncurrently with this Assignment
_	⊠ U.S. ⊐ U.S.	Patent Application Seria	al No. $\frac{29/115,9}{}$	UZ increased	, filed <u>12/23/99</u>
,	LI U.S.	. Patent No GHTS assigned under th	nis agreement are:	, issued	
		Patent rights only	is agreement are.		
	□ work	dwide Patent rights. In t		e shall have the right t	o claim the benefit of the filing date of
The AC	any	U.S. Patent Application i	dentified above.		
(Full name of sol	le or first	(s) referred to in this agr	GHT YIN HUEY	CO., LTD.	
(Address) FL	L 11, 1	NO. 195, NING HS	IA RD., TAICH	UNG, TAIWAN, R	.o.c.
(5))			-		
(Full name of sec	cond joint	ASSIGNOR (IF ANY) —			
(Address)					
(Full name of third	d joint AS	SIGNOR (IF ANY)			
(Address)		<u> </u>			
The Firs	ASSIGN	NEE referred to in this ag	reement is:		
(Mame of Assume	WH(DLE BRIGHT INDUS	TRIES LIMITED		
(Address of Assign	nee) Riv	M 09, 19/F, BLOC	K B, MING PAO	INDUSTRIAL CE	TRE, NO. 18,
T C		A YIP STREET, CH		KONG	
		IGNEE referred to in this			
(Address of Assign	nee)				
•					
		NEE referred to in this ag			
(Address of Assign	200) 100)				
(Madress of Masign		<u> </u>			
The First					
(Check of	·	an individual			
	<u>~</u>	a carthership a Corporation of	HONG KONG		
	_			(State or Country)	
The Seco					
(Check or	ne)	an individual			
		a partnership a Comperation of			
				(State or Country)	
The Third					
(Check on	re) 는	an individual a partnership			
		a Corporation of			
				(State or Country)	
The ASSIC	GNOR(S)	i, in consideration of \$1.	00 paid by each ASS	SIGNEE, and other goo	od and valuable consideration, receipt of wh
		to hereby assign the followers are to the second to the se		SINCE, THEN SUCCESSON	s and assigns.
a	an equal i	interest in and to the ent	are right, title and int	erest in and to the PAT	ENT RIGHTS; and
tt	he right to	o claim priority under 35	U.S.C. 119, based (n any earlier foreign a	pplications for this invention.
As to all U.	.S. Pater	it Applications assigned	under this Agreeme	it, the ASSIGNOR(s) h	ereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Pa	ilents and	d Trademarks to issue a for the sole use and enj	il Letters Patent to tr	IE ASSIGNEE(S) AS THE GNEE(S), Their Succes	ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the	e ASSIGI	NOR(s) agree(s) to com	municate to said AS	SIGNEE(s), or their rep	presentatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respe	ecting sai	id invention, and testify i	n any legal proceedi	ngs, sign all lawful pap	ers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, r	reexamin	ation and reissue applic	ations, execute all n	ecessary assignment p	papers to cause any and all Letters Patent t
be issued to said AS	SIGNEE	is), make all rightful oatl btain and enforce prope	ns and generally do	everything necessary t invention.	or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
FOR: BF	KIGHT	YIN HUEY CO., L	ιυ .		
	r 1				
	<u> </u>	~		_	01/14/2000
By: KE	EEN HS	U		Ī	Date:
	RESIDE	NT			
Title:					

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0175